

1995

Barbara Crouse v. Human Resources Consulting Group, Inc., Robert J. Thurston : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Christopher A. Tolboe; Murphy, Tolbooe, & Mabey, P.C.; attorneys for appellant.

Brian J. Babcock, Esq.; Walstad & Babcock; attorneys for appellee.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Barbara Crouse v. Human Resources Consulting Group, Inc., Robert J. Thurston*, No. 950119 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1995).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/6463

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities ii

Argument 1

 POINT I

 HRCG HAS MET THE MARSHALLING REQUIREMENT TO
 CHALLENGE THE TRIAL COURT'S FINDINGS OF FACT 1

 POINT II

 IF THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY RULED THAT HRCG
 REACHED AN ACCORD AND SATISFACTION WITH
 CROUSE, THE ACCORD WAS SATISFIED BY THE
 PAYMENT OF \$14,000 1

 POINT III

 THE ALLEGED AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES
 DOES NOT SATISFY THE FUNDAMENTAL ELEMENTS OF
 CONTRACT LAW 2

Conclusion 4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Burton v. Coombs, 557 P2d 148 (Utah 1976) 3

Commercial Union Associates v. Clayton,
863 P2d 29 (Utah App 1993) 3

Crane v. Timberbrook Village, Ltd., 860 P2d 943 (Utah App 1989) 3

Equitable Life & Cas. Ins. Co. v. Ross,
849 P2d 1187 (Utah App 1993) 3

Engineering Associates v. Irving Place Associates,
622 P2d 784 (Utah 1980) 4

Tebbs, Smith & Assoc v. Brooks, 735 P2d 1305 (Utah 1987) . . . 2
